date, Guyana has obtained ninety-nine (99) lifts of profit oil since the inception of the 

Fund. 

Total crude oil exported for the year amounted to approximately two hundred and sixty 

(260) million barrels. Apart from the Government’s share of profit oil for 2025, Esso lifted 

one hundred and three (103) million barrels, Hess lifted sixty-eight (68) million barrels, 

and CNOOC lifted fifty-seven (57) million barrels.  

5.0 INVESTMENT MANDATE 

The Board of Directors of the Natural Resource Fund at its meeting held on November 28, 

2025, conferred its approval to continue with the existing investment mandate for the